
2021 Rutgers University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-36   Conf: 8-36   Home: 3-13   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 2-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (200), Opp (300)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (2), Iliopoulos (1), Wingert (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off: Hura (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Withstandley (4), Iliopoulos (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (190-231),
Withstandley (63-79), Hitchcock (36-48), Vickers (34-36), Iliopoulos (32-36), Berouty (25-32)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Lincavage, Payton .283 44-44 127 22 36 5 1 3 17 52 .409 12 6 15 0 .370 1 0 4-9 60 69 8 .942
15 Callaway, Gabrielle .278 44-44 133 19 37 7 0 5 17 59 .444 9 4 17 0 .340 1 0 0-0 214 6 5 .978

33
Withstandley,
Kiersten .219 44-44 105 8 23 2 1 0 13 27 .257 13 8 19 0 .346 1 2 5-6 165 28 4 .980

3 Hoklotubbe, Hailey .208 40-32 72 9 15 1 0 1 2 19 .264 2 2 13 0 .250 0 2 3-4 64 5 2 .972
25 Workman, Kiana .206 41-41 107 7 22 6 0 1 13 31 .290 6 0 23 2 .248 0 3 1-2 84 65 6 .961
10 Bock, Kayla .202 43-37 99 8 20 7 1 1 12 32 .323 7 6 31 1 .295 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
24 Iliopoulos, Anyssa .186 44-43 113 10 21 4 0 2 11 31 .274 10 2 25 0 .260 2 0 2-3 94 12 4 .964
7 Hitchcock, Ashley .385 36-26 13 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 .385 0 0 6 0 .385 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
11 Chavez, Leilani .218 30-21 55 3 12 2 2 0 3 18 .327 1 0 14 0 .232 0 0 0-2 20 0 2 .909
22 Randazzo, Aleeah .214 26-2 14 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 1 3 1 0 .389 0 1 1-1 11 1 0 1.000
20 Wingert, Katie .188 10-4 16 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 4 0 3 0 .350 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Herka, Megan .146 26-10 41 3 6 2 0 2 6 14 .341 4 0 17 0 .222 0 0 0-0 7 4 1 .917
8 Fawcett, Taylor .130 29-20 54 0 7 1 1 0 1 10 .185 1 1 14 1 .161 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
5 Hura, Kobie .100 35-10 40 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .125 5 2 15 1 .234 0 0 1-1 17 1 0 1.000
2 Lane, Taylor .093 42-40 54 9 5 0 0 0 0 5 .093 2 1 18 0 .140 0 5 1-3 59 53 7 .941
14 Wilde, Courtney .000 11-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Punk, Lauren .000 7-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 1-1 2 7 0 1.000
12 Mancini, Mya .000 15-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Hendri, Gabrielle .000 7-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .208 44-44 1054 111 219 38 6 15 101 314 .298 78 35 237 5 .283 5 13 20-35 825 284 42 .964
Opponents .324 44-44 1151 301 373 60 10 56 284 621 .540 175 61 161 0 .434 15 24 95-116 863 301 32 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Bock, Kayla 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Hitchcock, Ashley 5.64 5-17 34 24 7 0-0 1 135.1 157 124 109 89 90 30 5 30 .294 3 17 0 7 11
9 Vickers, Jaden 7.49 0-4 23 5 0 0-0 0 47.2 66 56 51 32 35 9 2 6 .325 6 20 0 3 3
35 Berouty, Izzy 7.91 3-15 29 15 1 0-0 0 92.0 150 121 104 54 36 21 3 20 .362 3 24 0 5 10
Totals 6.67 8-36 87 44 8 0 1 275.0 373 301 262 175 161 60 10 56 .324 12 61 0 15 24
Opponents 2.02 36-8 81 44 16 10 3 287.2 219 111 83 78 237 38 6 15 .208 19 35 0 5 13



2021 Rutgers University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Hura, Kobie 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fawcett, Taylor 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Randazzo, Aleeah 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Punk, Lauren 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hitchcock, Ashley 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 36 12 .750 0 0
10 Bock, Kayla 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Withstandley, Kiersten 197 165 28 4 .980 2 63 16 .797 4 1
15 Callaway, Gabrielle 225 214 6 5 .978 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hoklotubbe, Hailey 71 64 5 2 .972 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Iliopoulos, Anyssa 110 94 12 4 .964 1 32 4 .889 1 1
35 Berouty, Izzy 26 4 21 1 .962 1 25 7 .781 0 0
25 Workman, Kiana 155 84 65 6 .961 5 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lincavage, Payton 137 60 69 8 .942 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lane, Taylor 119 59 53 7 .941 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Herka, Megan 12 7 4 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Chavez, Leilani 22 20 0 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vickers, Jaden 9 0 7 2 .778 0 34 2 .944 0 0
12 Mancini, Mya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hendri, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wilde, Courtney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wingert, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1151 825 284 42 .964 30 95 20 .823 5 2
Opponents 1196 863 301 32 .973 23 20 14 .580 8 0


